is to ensure sustainable availability of water 
for irrigation and its efficient use for enhanced 
crop production, productivity and profitability 
that will contribute to food security and wealth 
creation. It outlines a target of achieving an 
additional one Million, Five Hundred Thousand 
Hectares (1,500,000 Ha) under irrigated 
agriculture (constituting 50% of irrigation 
potential) by 2040.

Selecting a sector (or sectors) for a TNA 
is the first step in a TNA process and 
primarily a consideration of the various 
sectoral contributions to a country’s national